

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
MARIA GODINEZ
MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
5201 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
1008 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992120C Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 544-0203 x

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 12/7/2016 at 12:54:21 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

LIGHTS SHIELDED
SHELVES SEALED
POT WITH HANDLE FOR BULK ITEMS IN PLASTIC BAG AND OUTSIDE OF TUBES.-THANK YOU
CLEAN AND ORGANIZED, LABELED
BATHROOMS, STOCKED AND HOT WATER
LOOK S GREAT!

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:33:32 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Historical 12/16/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
MARIA GODINEZ
MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
5201 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
1008 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992120C Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 544-0203 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 12/16/2015 at 1:13:33 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

INSPECTION OF WAREHOUSE-

- SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
- FOOD STORED OFF THE FLOOR
- BULKS LABELED
- SCOOPS STORED WELL
- LIGHTS PROTECTED
- MOPS HUNG UP
- RESTROOMS CLEAN/STOCKED

Core 3-305.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11 Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

OPENED PAPER BAGS OF FOOD NOT IN FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

TALKED TO STAFF ABOUT MOVING TO LARGE PLASTIC CONTAINERS.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:33:33 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Historical 6/5/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 3 of 6

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
MARIA GODINEZ
MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
5201 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
1008 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992120C Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 544-0203 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 6/5/2015 at 1:23:45 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

INSPECTION OF WAREHOUSE-

- RESTROOMS CLEAN/ WELL STOCKED
- NO FOOD OUT IN FRIDGES AWAY FROM MOBILE UNIT.
- SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
- DRY STORAGE OFF THE GROUND
- OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED
- LABELS ON BULK FOOD CONTAINERS
- LIGHTS PROTECTED
- GOOD DATEMARKING
- SURFACES SMOOTH AND FREE OF DEBRIS.
- MOPS HUNG UP

NO VIOLATIONS- THANK YOU.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:33:33 PM

Establishment: 2992120C
Inspection Type: REINSP

Page 4 of 6
Start Date/Time: 12/16/2014 at 3:01:02

Historical 12/16/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 4 of 6

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
MARIA GODINEZ
MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
5201 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992120C Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
1008 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 544-0203 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 12/16/2014 at 3:01:02 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY'S WAREHOUSE

HOT WATER IS PLUMBED TO BACK RESTROOM AREA.
WERE REPLACING MIXING VALVE TODAY AND HAS SPARE PART THERE TODAY. WATER WAS WELL ABOVE THE MINIMUM 100F NECESSARY AT HAND SINKS.

NO PAST VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED.

Informational

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:33:33 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 4

Historical 12/1/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
MARIA GODINEZ
MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
5201 3RD ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

MARIA'S TAQUERIA - WAREHOUSE
1008 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 2**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2992120C Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 544-0203 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 12/1/2014 at 11:50:39 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

FOOD STORAGE CORRECT
SCOOPS WITH HANDLES
FOOD UP OFF THE FLOOR
BULK CONTAINERS WITH LABELS
SCREENS ON WINDOWS
SHELVING SMOOTH AND EASILY CLEANABLE.

Priority Foundation 5-202.12(A) 3 Points

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-202.12(A) *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* A handwashing sink does not provide the minimum water temperature or is not equipped with a mixing valve or combination faucet, specifically:

HOT WATER IN RESTROOMS IS NOT SUPPLIED WITH HOT WATER.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Handwashing sinks shall be equipped to provide water at a temperature of at least 100°F through a mixing valve or combination faucet.

PLEASE CORRECT TO ALLOW AT LEAST 100F WATER AT HAND SINK IN RESTROOM.

Core 6-202.14

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.14 Toilet rooms are not completely enclosed or provided with a tight-fitting, self-closing door, specifically:

RESTROOMS NOT PROVIDED WITH SELF CLOSING DOOR.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: A toilet room located on the premises shall be completely enclosed with a tight-fitting and self-closing door.

PLEASE CORRECT.

Core 6-501.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.16 Mops are not properly positioned for air-drying, specifically:

MOP NOT AIR DRYING.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: After use, mops shall be placed in a position that allows them to air-dry without soiling walls, equipment or supplies.

PLEASE CORRECT.

Establishment: 2992120C

Page 6 of 6

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 12/1/2014 at 11:50:39

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:33:33 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 6